506323058 10/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6369808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENGENSHA MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED	04/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENGENSHA TOA CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	23-1, MASUGATA 1-CHOME, TAMA-KU	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9604327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500 Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113383.68439US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL H. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael H. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 11

source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page1.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page2.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page3.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page4.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page5.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page6.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page7.tif

PATENT 506323058 REEL: 054224 FRAME: 0710

source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page8.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page9.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page10.tif source=Dengensha Manufacturing Company to Dengensha TOA Co., Ltd. name change 4-1-2017#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 054224 FRAME: 0711 Date: 26 December 2018

DECLARATION

- I, Kazuya USUI, of ISONO INTERNATIONAL PATENT OFFICE, P.C. do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare,
- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and
- 2. That the attached document:

Certificate of All Historical Matters (TRANSLATION) (Corporation Identification No. 0200-01-064442) (Reference No. A140611)

is a true English translation of relevant portions of the original Japanese text.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

ISONO INTERNATIONAL PATENT OFFICE, P.C. Hulic Toranomon Building, 1-18 Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001 Japan

Kazuya USUI

Patent Attorney

23-1, Masugata 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan DENGENSHA TOA CO., LTD.

Corporation Identification Number	0200-01-064442		
Trade Name	Dengensha Manufacturing Company Limited		
	DENGENSHA TOA CO., LTD. Changed on 01 April 2017 Registered on 03 April 2017		
Location of the	1730, Ikuta, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka		
Head Office	23-1, Masugata 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Indication of residential address was implemented On 04 November 1980	
Method of public	To be noticed through official gazette.	Changed on 27 June 2007	
notice by the company		Registered on 20 November 2007	
Date of incorporation of the Company	15 May 1951		
	Irrelevant matters	s (not translated)	

Reference No.A140611 *Underlined matters were deleted.

23-1, Masugata 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan DENGENSHA TOA CO., LTD.

Pages 2-4/6 Irrelevant matters (not translated)

Reference No.A140611 *Underlined matters were deleted.

2-4/6

23-1, Masugata 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan DENGENSHA TOA CO., LTD.

	Irrelevant matters (not translated)
Absorption-type merger	Merged with NASTOA WELDING TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. of 23-1, Masugata 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan on 01 April 2017. Registered on 03 April 2017

Reference No.A140611 *Underlined matters were deleted.

5/6

23-1, Masugata 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan DENGENSHA TOA CO., LTD.

Irrelevant matters	
(not translated)	
	Irrelevant matters (not translated)
Matters related to	Due to Supplementary Provision Paragraph 3 of the Ministry of Justice
Registered Record	Regulation No. 15 of 1989
	Transferred and recorded on 29 November 2001

This document is a certified copy of a transcript containing all matters registered in the commercial register, except for closed matters.

(Jurisdiction of Yokohama District Legal Affair Bureau)

19 July 2017

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Kazunari Otaki (Official Seal)

Reference No.A140611 *Underlined matters were deleted.

6/6

履歴事項全部証明書

川崎市多摩区枡形一丁目 2 3 番 1 号電元社トーア株式会社

会社法人等番号	0200-01-064442		
商 号	株式会社電元社製作所		
	電元社トーア株式会社	乎成29年 4月 1日変更	
		平成29年 4月 3日登記	
本 店	川崎市多摩区生田1730番地		
	川崎市多摩区枡形一丁目23番1号	昭和55年11月、4日任居 表示実施	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	平成19年 6月27日変更	
		平成19年11月20日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和26年3月15日		
目的	1. 各種溶接機および溶接用機械器具材料の に取付工事、設計請負。 2. 一般機械器具材料の製造、修理、売買、輸出 3. 画像検査装置の製造、修理、売買、輸出 4. 各種金属の加工、処理およびその製品の 5. 前各号に関する一切の業務。 平成19年 6月27日変	輸出入および王事請負。 入および王事請負。	
	1 各種溶接機および溶接用機械器具材料の に取付工事。設計請負 2 一般機械器具材料の製造、修理、売買、輸出 3 画像検査装置の製造、修理、売買、輸出 4 各種金属の加工 処理およびその製品の 5 各種精密器具の製造および販売 6 建築工事、電気工事、土木工事、鋼構造物 7 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 平成29年 4月 1日変勢	輸出入ならびに工事請負 入ならびに工事請負 阪売 物工事の請負、施工	
発行可能株式総数	1000万株		
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 2 5 6 万株		

整理番号 ア140611

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/6

株券を発行する盲 の定め	当会社の株式につ	ついては、株券を発行する	平成47年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成48 年 5月 1日登記
資本金の額	金1億28007	<u>7円</u>	
	金1億円		平成29年 3月31日変更
			空成29年 4月 3日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定		饕渡により取得するには、取締役。 Ŝ当会社の株式を譲渡により取得。 ヒす。	saangaababbahan
			平成19年11月20日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	古 舘 正 人	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	古籍正人	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 1日登記
	取商仪	古 舘 正 人	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
	取締役	清水潤一	平成25年 6月26日垂往
			平成25年 7月 1日登記
			平成26年 1月21日死亡
			平成 2 6 年 2 月 1 4 日登記
	取締役	熊木秀一	平成2.5年 6月26日重任
			平成 2.5年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	態 木 秀 一	平成27年 6月26日蓮任
			平成27年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	能木秀一	平成29年 6月27日童任
			平成29年 6月29日登記

川崎市多摩区枡形一」目23番1号 曜元社トーア株式会社

	取締役	友野吉二郎	平成25年/6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 』日登記
	取締役	友野古二郎	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 1月登記
	取締役	友 野 吉 二 郎	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
	取締役	岡 皓 進	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 1月登記
			平成26年 6月2.6日辞任
			平成26年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	落合吉彦	平成25年 6月26日基任
			平成25年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	<u>落 合 吉 彦</u>	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	落合吉彦	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
	取締役	野崎准司	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	野崎准司	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	野崎准司	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
<u> </u>			

川崎市多摩区机形一丁目23番1号 電元社トーア株式会社

取締役	吉野収	平成26年/6月26日就任
		平成26年 7月 2月登記
取締役	吉 野 収	平成27年。6月26日重任
		平成27年 7月 1日登記
取締役	告 野 収	平成29年 6月27日重任
		デ成29年 6月29日登記
取締役	種部昭夫	平成27年 6月26日就任
		平成27年 7月 1日登記
取締役	種 部 昭 夫	平成29年 6月27日重任
48.60 J.X.	3도 다 [,] 시크 포	
		平成29年 6月29日登記
取締役	渡辺彰雄	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
取締役	渡 辺 彰 雄	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 6月29日登記
取締役	谷 本 伸 二	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成 2 9年 4月 3 日登記
取締役	谷 本 伸 二	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 6月29日登記
取締役	短 田 慎 一	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成 2 9 年 4 月 3 日 餐 記
取締役	堀 田 愼 一	平成29年 6月27日重任
取締役	古 川 浩 人	平成29年 4月 1日就任
3890 (4.	<u> </u>	
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
取締役	古 川 浩 人	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 6月29日登記

整理番号 ア140611 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/6

PATENT REEL: 054224 FRAME: 0720

	千葉県松戸市新松戸六丁目1代表取締役 友 野 吉		平成25年 6月26日家
			平成25年 7月 1月至
	千葉県松戸市新松戸六丁目105番地の1 代表取締役 友 野 吉 二 郎		平成27年 6月26日第
	代表取締役 友 野 吉	—— IA3	平成27年 7月 1日登
	千葉県松戸市新松戸六丁目1		平成29年 6月27日重
	代表取締役 友野 吉	— tb	平成29年 6月29日劉
	監査役 田 嶋	茂	平成24年 6月26日重
	10 mg/s		平成24年 7月 3日雲
	監査役 田 嶋	茂	平成28年 6月27日夏
			平成28年 7月 5日差
	監查役 武 安 秀	典	平成25年 6月26日前
			平成25年 7月 1日登
			平成26年 6月26日胡
			平成26年 7月 2日營
	監査役 馬 場 茂	Ż	平成26年 6月26日放
	監查役 馬場茂	<u> </u>	平成28年 6月27日建
			 平成28年 7月 5日登
			平成29年 6月27日新
			 平成29年 6月29日鷺
İ	監査後 山川雅	4	平成29年 6月27日회
			平成29年 6月29日劉
	という。 監査役の監査の範囲を会計に「	関するものに限定	
	する旨の定款の定めがある		 平成27年 7月 1日登
/合併	平成29年4月1日川崎市多り ロジー株式会社を合併	拳区枡形一丁目23番	\$1号ナストーア溶接テクノ 平成29年 4月 3日登

整理番号 ア140611 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/6

PATENT REEL: 054224 FRAME: 0721 川崎市多摩区枡形-丁目23番1号 電元社トーア株式会社

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により) 平成13年11月29日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 。だ書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄)

平成29年 7月19日

東京法務局 登記官

大滝和



整理番号 ア140611

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 6×6

PATENT REEL: 054224 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 10/27/2020